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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE T%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING AW R32251

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeE
CEILINGS ---—----------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
PARTITIONS ---—----——-——- 5 PSF
TOTAL - - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING --------—-—-—--- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ---—--mmmmmm - 2 PSF
MECH/ELEC --——-—-—-—————- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - --------—— 40 PSF

STAIRLIVE LOAD: -—----------——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOFPE ©0-200 20|-6202 OVER 020

©:12<4:12 20 16 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

[+] 316 |
[-1398 ]
(3) SH25

[LIBIITTTTof I I

| EINNRRNENI )

WIND_ INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - --~---~-------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. 2 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3213 + 12071.2.

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2211 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -=- -~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~~"-"=--- 40 PEF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === === ===~~~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
AW R222.5.1

NOTE:

o ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-

R3l@2 - FBCR (2217)

e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24'ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 32122

WIND INFORMATION

PER &6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY  —-------- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE:  --------------- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: —----------- VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, INCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

[+] 316 ]
[-1398]
(3) SH25

([T TEl i i

i

TRFL. WDW. OFPTION
2 NOOK

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

[+] 316 |
[-1398 ]

12/0Xe/© SGD.

[ [TIEF

2" G D. OPTION
2 GR. RM.

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'E’

1Ve"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

X LANAI
i '4 CLG. [$]353 ]
L [-1382]
[+]316 | L [+]316 | (1316 | 2680 1-LITE OFT. H¢C
[-1398] D (-[398] [-1398] FBG. DR. SHUR. HD
PR. SH25 i 8/OX8/D SGD. PR SH25 f
EJNRRNNNNRE i T e N ARRRARRA RN RRARRED i EIJIHHHEE TS L 8 [T
H (EGRESS) if g2 = |
H 'L\(a A o w ~
i Sl A BIR:ES
H j S
H X
- Q [+
= 2/3 : R i
g NCOH, © FU TUB;/‘C‘DF;T T H _orT.cas
E MSUITE 2 24 QLG N Fleose stur Y sTug
= 24 CLG. 2
g BEARNG ]
‘@‘ H— — — et — SN
E ICERAKE BR & =
H FULL HGT. LIN . 94 CLG. ]
H TEMP. GLS. — S E
H ENCL W/ 2/6 L e =3 [ A RIS
= DR PRI/&BC. I lem | % P
NEE = A N EXTEND*;—: o Dw: d ik o i | |
S | Il TOP 14" oY | < B
@% N EASEE 5 | 4/0BC =on =
211 e T v e = g
LS =) GREAT o OER | ReSH. 4/0BC g
s ———— AE . 34 cla. e s SH
=H T bW 1| 00 it
L wi <110 S o6 m
E% i '4 CL.@ & e W= SQ 5 8 -
Hy | "= x - BEARING ! 94 CcLa CH
H WALL ICEMAKER | H
= I D LINE LT o) ; E
= H RéSH. - and Y ! H
H =) 4x8 PL. i Fel==ag |- H
£ S - 4x8 PL. POST RERT ' : H
H | PosT 42'H WALL W/ IX8—— B[l 457 B
H | WC' g _ CAP.- OPT. RAILING [T = —BRGWALL FU-TUB/ OPT. H
Ho| o4 ce © i GRASP. CODE—— Lo FUGD36 SHWR. (=
H v : S v/ HANDRAIL / iR Pk T r=- / 0o ‘ FPGy STUB
H | S 1 STUD I = | VRS
H | ([ 1 FU-TUB/ OPT. N i G . 90 | N T el
Y B NiE==n - FUeo3s SHWR | T 1 T T . =g TACHGET| | 9 r;'
uw (@M< 7N A || S——— =i T h ke T cw \ } Vf:’[]: _— iF\(l) X
N N | e i AN w0 Ao i &
X o | 4 I | \ = © 2 IE
] Q @ 112 o T i -
+ I 4 FOTER g I\ e [oac RECESS. g
H ' pll Bl Qb BRG. WALL sC. CHASE PLUME. =
= PRI/6BC. 0 IR N DRYER VENT H
—1 [N
| FULL HGT. i = & CLG. w ELECTRIC— H
H TEMP. GLS. L AN A | R-1I INSULATION COMMUNITY H
= ENCL W/ 2/& S 4l 4/0BC. 2
- 1T -
H PR 5 axs 114 L_Lr :\/\/: 4x8 PL. GARAGE H
= PL. POST ™ POST 94 CLG. =
E BEARNG BEARNG H
= WALL I WALL GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED 2
= a ‘ E BR 4 FROM THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC =
- Hap20 FBG H - AREA BY NOT LESS THAN %' GYP. (=)
H MSUITE | Hwi4'sL.  H 34 clLa >4><a PL. |BD. APPLIED TO THE GAR SIDE. =
= ‘ = H POST PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GTP. BD. H
H e«ca H BB E AT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- H HB
= g = PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. H
H = H [+] 218 | H
H = H [-[248] H
= = H (EGRESS) (T 28] 8/@x1/2 OHGRDR. H
H H [T TTTTITII] [ 12481 R
H (EGRESS) B ! H 16/@X1/2 OHGRDR.
LTI eI OE =NTRY | oo =1 S
SH25 I sH2B o4 LG, |
[+]353] | | [£]353] T e e et 5
[-147.2] o [-1472 I O
I I
| | GROUT $OLID

1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

1

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS

BY

04-13-18

Engineering By:

DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

THE MONTICELLO

ES

NAPA SERI

6257

DATE 22-21-le

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB ©257

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SHEET

03E0

SHEETS




NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SELF CLOSING AW R32251

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeE
CEILINGS ---—----------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
PARTITIONS ---—----——-——- 5 PSF
TOTAL - - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING --------—-—-—--- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ---—--mmmmmm - 2 PSF
MECH/ELEC --——-—-—-—————- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - --------—— 40 PSF

STAIRLIVE LOAD: -—----------——- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOFPE ©0-200 20|-6202 OVER 020

©:12<4:12 20 16 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

[+] 316 |
[-1398 ]
(3) SH25

[LIBIITTTTof I I

| EINNRRNENI )

WIND_ INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - --~---~-------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING -----
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

SEE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. 2 1-4" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

N
§§
N

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3213 + 12071.2.

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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(4) UNDOW OFPTION

=

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

174" =1'-@" (22X324)

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
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. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
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TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ---—-----—--- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ ---------—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR;: —---------- - 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: —=——--—-—————-- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 20|-002 OYER 600

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND_ INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —--=--—=--mmmm == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~ -~~~ -===~===~~~~ B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE %5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AU R32251

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ---—--=—--~--- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -~--——--mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ --------——-- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS ----—-----—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm o 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~---—--mmmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —-—--------- 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~—=-———-—————-- 40 P

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-602 OVER Q0

D:12 < 4:12 20 16 12
>4:12<12:12 2 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER BTH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-—----- == m o= - I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ - === == - === == B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE 5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

= [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32|

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

I
Ze 5 OPT. SINK
(ke
I [ _—opT. APPLIANCE
I bl SPACE

[ -~ —oPT. APPLIANCE
; L ePacE

WET BAR OPTION
@ BONUS

jJ (4) UNDOW O

[+] 316 ]
[-1398]

(4) SH2250

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

174" =1'-@" (22X324)

%’T[@N r

REVISIONS BY

04-13-18 AN

D

3/oX\/19
CLR.FG.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0°
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

1/8'=1"-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES D’

NAPA SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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R | T
L RULL HGT. TEMP. o 5 o ReeH | Rlese gmé ellSbL]
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DR — — ~ L x
) 3 cla. v B9 1RE 4x8 PL
/ ‘ ; L osT
L % 4xe PL. B 2aflee ] [y i
4x8 PL. 4x8 PL: = = | —Fu-tuBs oPT.  POST Ll 1 AL e
POST POoST o (R | FUe@36 SHUR / 3| N DBL. 2><4\ | @ » F L] 2
DI BRT BEARING ©| POST I's —
T T ] T owaLL !
8H2040
MOUITE 3 meamna—) v ce | (EoRESs)|
s'cla waLL RIS 3H3050 SH3050 [-1472]
v ¢ig [+]353 [+]353]
t AAe— [T472] [-T472]
DBL. 2x4 DBL. 2X4 @ J
POST POST Ve (EGRESS) ‘
-t Pl
(EGRESS) 2ox0 SH3050
L CLRFG. | | +1ss3 (| - I TCoooooooooToooo
T T I L N S T [ T e
SH3050 | | | 20XU0 [+]383] «+ [-1472]
[+]353] | | CLR FG. [-1472] | L ___
[-1472]1| | | [F1363] e
P [E14z2] Lo
I I I I

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

ES

THE MONTICELLO
NAPA SERI

625/

DATE 22-2\-e

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

JoB ©257

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNO. -

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[GAME ROOM OPTION

SHEET

05D

SHEETS




NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AU R322.5.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR;: STRUCTURE - -------=--=-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------mmmm-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-==----- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ -—-—mm oo~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  ==mmmmemmmmmm- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----------—-- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  ==mmmmemmmmmm- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ——--------- - 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ =~ == === == ===~ 40 PsF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-602 OYER 600

D:12< 4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 ) 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-----—---—-—m - I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ -~ - --—————-- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE *5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

L7 epACE
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e AL
ngﬂ

] _—oPT. APPLIANCE
I /JWSF’ACE

;

WET BAR OFPTION
@ BONUS

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'D'
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4x8 PL.

POST

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE:
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

6'-8'

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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REVISIONS BY

04-13-18 AN

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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625/

DATE 22-0\-e

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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[+] 316 ]
[-[398]
(4) SH3P50
;_|-| ] ] ] ”—A
1/8'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
@p)] .8 o| revsons BY
T ) EE L
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<[59| 29848
ooty §2ERS
NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF <|2°| fu d '33
CLOSING IAU R3025) BR9 R4 aRi3 = Iy SoEEY
9 Cla - - T
9 ClG. 9 clG. T L
LOAD INFORMATION 25
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING o8| ¥ 8
RESIDENTAIL CODE HER
o =
DEAD LoADS FU-TUB/ OPT, S 9 o @ £
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF m FU6236 SHUR. N S o8 ¥,.,99%
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF &/ O Pl 2849
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF ] -~ ] &85 wgg g 3
PARTITIONS -~ 5 PeF ﬁf H © 9 < \[ 2 08 %5 825
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e U o H B @ @ ¥ 0 e ¥
TOTAL 20 PsF Si N TAL T n v o 2N 3 sl 2ES83
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF Q% SR ¥ @ E2 (& T By |ROW <3 3 E8¢ 5
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STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~—=-———-—————-- 40 P ) e = i 02
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N ]
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - SEE PLAN — A DE I . 4 8 . O 3o L
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: 1 - e FU-TUB/ OPT.— 1 ||| [+ § 3%
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6. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0° e 1 FLOOR TO BE: _6'-8" UNoO. - ¥ 13
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
PER &TH EDITION, 201 FLORIDA BULDING WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' 1AW R3025.] FT36]
RESIDENTAIL CODE [=[398]

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- T PSF I I T
SE{LL‘NGS —————————————— 3 PSE o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW 8ILLS TO BE NOT
MECH/ELEC --—-———===~ 2P| MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF - (4) WINDOUW OFTION

TOTAL oo 20 PSF R3@2 - FBCR (2011) 1/8"=1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE (4) SH3252

COOF, SUEATUNG cee|e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE

STRUCTURE -------------- PSF FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

REVISIONS BY

5
1

CEILING®  -------mmmmm - 3 PSF

5 04-13-18 AN

TOTAL oo 20 PSF SH3EED SH32HD SH3P50 SH3250 SH3050
FLOOR LIVE LOADS —f X —{ X —
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UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
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UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
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NAPA SERIES

Engineering By:
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PHONE 407-721-2292
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AU R322.5.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—---——- - 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---—-mmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -~ ------=---~- 5 PoF
PARTITIONS ----------—--- 5 PeF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 4@ PeF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~—=--——-——— =~ 40 PeF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-602 OVER 600

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 [z 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER BTH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: — === --—--=mmm == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ -—-——--—————-- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES
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ENTERPRISES, INC.
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AU R322.5.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

DEAD LOADS

FLOOR;: STRUCTURE - -------=--=-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------mmmm-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-==----- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ -—-—mm oo~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  ==mmmmemmmmmm- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----------—-- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  ==mmmmemmmmmm- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: ——--------- - 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ =~ == === == ===~ 40 PsF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-602 OYER 600

D:12< 4:12 20 & 12
>4:12<12:12 ) 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-----—---—-—m - I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ -~ - --—————-- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE *5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----—
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

SEE PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING 1AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ----------~-- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS - ------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------mmmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ----------=—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 40 PeF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: —=——--—-—-—- - 40 PeF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANYT STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 20|-602 OVER Q0

D:12 < 4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-----—=--mmmm == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~ -~~~ ====~-~~~~~- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE *#5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[GAME ROOM OPTION
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SHEET
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AW R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ---—-----—--- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -----mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ ---------—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR;: —---------- - 40 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: —=——--—-—————-- 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 20|-002 OYER 600

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 2 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND_ INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —--=--—=--mmmm == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~ -~~~ -===~===~~~~ B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE %5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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\/J SPACE

[-T-] —oPT. APPLIANCE
g‘ A epace

WET BAR OPTION
@ BONUS

7353 6;”

[-1472]
30X\
CLR FG.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

%' O%B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL. 20'-2%"' /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

IX 8MOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

2y &
A% i N4
N EL. 18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT. N J 4 | EL. 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT. P
\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
X4 SMOOTH FIN, BAND _ 12 OPTIONAL TILE
35 2
1X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ‘3_5
’ J/ | — Ix 8MOOTH EIN. BAND

o EL I1-0%' IND.FF. ‘ EL ll-d® /PLT. MaT, 4. ELI-0% AND.FE o
 EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT. } > ‘ EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. "
A\ { Nd
4 EL. 8-2" HDR. HGT. : 1 - I EL. 8-2' /HDR. HGT. -
L4 M

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AU R1236.1 OF THE
5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.6.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2014

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R12262] OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1236.3 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

L

|~ IX6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR

DOOR

S oy 0 . | |mt: |
x4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND X
. | I |
T H | |
@ EL0-0 FNFIR / J . \ EL 0'-0' FIN.FLR é
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS E—ixe 8MOOTH FIN. BAND TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
Il Il
FRONT ELEVATION 'D
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI) /4'=I'-@" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.
-6EE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP)
|
12
2]
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
¢ EL20-0%' /PLT.HGT. EL.20-0% /PLT.HGT. ¢
& ELI8-8%' MoRoVGT. T T EL. lg-g%' MDR.HGT. 4
i R v
1
%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS l i l
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER — R S
3+ 05B, EXTER. SHEATHING cJ cJ ! ;:; ! cJ
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) | I |
EL. II-0%' /IND. FE 2 EL. II-0%' /IND. FE
e mar —— B OBy
& EL. 9-4' /PLT. HGT. cJ cJ EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. o
¢ ‘ N4
4 EL. 8'-2" /HDR. HGT. EL. &-2" /HDR HGT. Py
hd = T T - N d
\‘\ \‘\ \‘
\‘\ \‘\ \‘
\‘\ \‘\ \‘
B 1
i i !
Ll A I
4 EL 0-0' FINFLR / EL. 0-0' FIN.FLR "
® %

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (NXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

%' 0%9B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL.20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

IX 8MOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

04-13-18 AN

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1236.1 OF THE

B5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW R1226.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2014

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1232.621 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R1236.3 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214

. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

2y &
A% N4
@ EL.18-8%" HDR. aT. < \ EL.16'-8%' HDR.HGT. ¢
\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
X4 SMOOTH FIN, BAND ——— 12 " % OPTIONAL TILE
X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 25 ] .
— X SMOOTH FIN. BAND
[4
23, N
& EL.11-0%" /ND. FF. ‘ EL -4 /BLT HGT. 4 EL. I'-2%' /2ND. FF. P
4 EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT. ‘ EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. "
© \ | N4
. EL. 8'-@" /HDR. HGT. ] - I EL. 8'-0" /HDR. HGT. "
L4 M
D D | —— Ix& SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR.
DOOR
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND——— a ‘ ‘ ‘
- .
I | E

L EL.0-@' FN.FLR / — \ EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR
® ; —_— e

NAPA SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

¢ EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

L 1%6 eMOOTH FN. BAND

FRONT ELEVATION D"

178'=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOCF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYR.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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¢ EL.18'-8%' /HDR. HGT.

%' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

&' 08B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

EL. II'-@%"' /2ND. FF.

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

cJ cJ

cJ

cJ

EL. 18'-&%"' /HDR. HGT.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION "D’
FRONT AND REAR

<@ &

EL. II'-@%" /2ND. FF.

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

4 &

4 EL.8-0" /HDR HGT.
\ %

L EL.0-0' FN.FLR
\ %

Lo

———

LA

L

L

EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT.

EL.2'-2' FIN.FLR
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SCALE AS NOTED

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

<

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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CONTROL JOINTS @ 24" OC.
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

& EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

& EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

T TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ———

FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
% O%B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
@ EL.1I'-2%" /2\D. FF.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

[X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

04-13-18 AN

EL.18'-8%" /HDR. HGT.

4 EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. &-2" /HDR HGT.
\ %

a EL.©-0' FIN.FLR
%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1| OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR 2017

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE ©TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE NSTALLED
1AW R123.1.3 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR 2011

. 'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

198

EL. I'-4' /PLT. HGT. 4
&

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

— IX $MOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. II'-@%" /2ND. FF.

& @

NAPA SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

V4l

B_@

EL. 8'-2" /HDR HGT.

5'_4"

/

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'E'

178"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/

SHINGLE ROCF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR

QUANTITIES (TYR.)

T TILE ROOF W CLOAK TYPE
VENTS \

| IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR

DOOR

EL.0'-0' FN.FLR

¢ @ @
e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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@ EL.20'-2%' /PLT. HGT.

® EL.18'-8%' /HDR. HGT.

%' TEXTURED CEMENTHOUS
FINIOH ON METAL LATH OVER

5! 08B. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

EL. II'-2%" /2ND. FF.

EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
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cJ

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
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SCALE AS NOTED

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——

FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

<

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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CONTROL JOINTS @ 24" OC.
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

& EL. 20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

[X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL.20'-0%' /PLT. HGT.

® EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

Y TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——

FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
& O%B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

1X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

@ EL.1I'-2%" /2ND. FF.

EL.18'-8%" /HDR. HGT.

@ @

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

4 EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
@

4 EL. &-2" /HDR HGT.
\ %

4 EL.©-0' FN.FLR
%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AlWl R1236.1 OF THE
5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |Al R1236.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2014

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.62.1 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.6.3 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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-4 /PLT. HGT. 4
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— IX $MOOTH FIN. BAND
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'E'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROOF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
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FINISH
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BRACKET
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R12351
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. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.6.2 OF
THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014
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R1236.21 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR.
2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1@36.2 OF THE 5TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2014
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. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.71.]
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF
THE &©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©2721 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR.
2017

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.32 OF THE ©TH
EDITION, FBCR. 20217
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BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1236.1
OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2214
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 6TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2 0APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 132 OF THE FBC-R 2217 &TH SECTION
MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2014- 21@.12-ALL I5A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2014- 406.2, ALL IDA AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2211,

oTH ED. P2e211

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC2214 - ARTICLE 21©-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*12/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

JE\QMER&YSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare c B
AlG encased T 2 Inches of concrete. H
I
The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods ?@@@mé&g@ %gh tgr‘#@wmg\e
length of rad’cd Used as the concréte-encased
e\ect@deéﬂéi# orcing rods cannot be coated
W A T B oA ) D" (2234)

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be comfcted to the groghding

electrode system If it|is present. Sevéfral states
have modified this requirement to say)a
concrete-encased elegtrode must be used as a

grounding [electrdde-enlg-iFit is_avallable. In those
Jurisdictions, Tf 1 Fccﬁﬁg\s or foun \'ﬁns have
con

been poured before the electrs tractor
arriyes at the site, and a rel cl od'is not
avaTéb‘\e%_é@e, a ééﬁé\ trode, then a
groyadi neeth o the reinforcing rod is not
SO i i

yg'=1'-@' (X7 /4" =1'-D" (22X34)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET 1'2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUuT. 112-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

QUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO
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LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

QE@HQEGQ¢O®¢¢@®,Q
(1R B [elzio| [ [otele|2(Rlm| 8 [=|a |2

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12 SMOKE ALARMS
OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE INSTALLED IN THE
HOME CRIME PREVENTION WILL PULL A
SEFPARATE FIRE PERMIT AND THE
SYSTEM WILL BE MONITORED
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DATE 22-21-le

or changed In any manner or form whatsoever

SCALE AS NOTED

THISISTRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 20217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie®| PER THE FECR 2017 6TH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 eTH EDITION.

4.) lAWNEC 2014- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2014- 406.12, ALL IDA AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
ED. P2g2l1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20217, 6TH ED.

1©.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: 5-0" MAXIMUM

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ®
TN\ INSIDE PANEL
I2 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H 2 100 1o DRYER
- 1@/2 TO WH
{[SECONDARY AIC & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ > 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
*J;}\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

2014 NEC 25252 (AX3)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (20 ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other
electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bbars or rods of

Not less than 12 mm (V2 in.) in diameter, installed in
one continuous 62 m (20 ft) length, or if in multiple
pieces connected together by the usual steel tie
wires, exothermic welding, welding, or other effectivg
means to create a 6@ m (20 ft) or greater lengtht
or

(2) Bare copper conductor not smaller than 4 AUG
Metallic components shall be encased by at least
52 mm (2 in) of concrete and shall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete
foundation or footing that Is in direct contact uith
the earth or within vertical foundations or structural
components or members that are in direct contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased
electrodes are present at a building or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the

grounding electrode system. (ROP 5-1271)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

c[mim| | |ofele|z|ale] 2 |=[a|

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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ELECTRICAL PLAN
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NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 6TH ED. 2017 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie2| PER THE FECR 2217 6TH ED.

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2014- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2014~ 406.12, ALL I2A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEERPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
4 R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
ED. P282l1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2017, 6TH ED.

12.) THE TOTAL LENGTH COF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

200 AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
[ # 8 RMx TO RNG.
H ! 4:* 1©/3 TO DRYER
1072 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-A/C & A TBD.
FEED BY / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITT CO. — AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

]

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

2014 NEC 25052 (AX3)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (20 ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other

electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bbars or rods of

Not less than 12 mm (V2 in.) in diameter, installed in
one continuous ©2 m (22 ft) length, or if in multiple
pieces connected together by the usual stee! tie
wires, exothermic welding, welding, or other effectivg
means to create a 6.0 m (20 ft) or greater lengtht

or

(2) Bare copper conductor not smaller than 4 AlG
Metallic components shall be encased by at least
52 mm (2 in.) of concrete and shall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete
foundation or footing that is in direct contact with
the earth or within vertical foundations or structural
components or members that are in direct contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased
electrodes are present at a building or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the
grounding electrode system. (ROFP 5-127)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

W APPLIANCE
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WET BAR OFTION
@ BONUS

1/8"=1'-@" (NIX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

talE(o) [|ofeto|(2le| e |2]a |

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ‘ ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS i THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

QE@HﬂEDQ¢O®¢¢o®yQ

18

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP) ELEC. POWER METER

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12 SMOKE ALARMS
OR CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE INSTALLED IN THE
HOME CRIME PREVENTION WILL PULL A
SEFPARATE FIRE PERMIT AND THE
SYSTEM WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/8"=1'-@" (1111

174"=1"-@" (22X34)

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2. SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie@| PER THE FECR 2017 6TH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 6TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2214- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5 AW NEC 2214- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEFPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R2143
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217, oTH
ED. P2e2l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM

I.) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NE.C.

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER #
Psu INSIDE PANEL
I2 * & RMX TO RNG.
H 2 1 1o DRYER
M o 12 10 W
(-eEconDArY A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ >+ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’”;}\\NTERSY@TEM BONDING

25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

2014 NEC 25252 (AX3)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (20 ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other

NAPA SERIES

electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bars or rods of

Not less than 12 mm (V2 in.) in diameter, installed in
one continuous 2 m (20 ft) length, or if in multiple
pieces connected together by the usual steel tie
wires, exothermic welding, welding, or other effectivg
means to create a 6.0 m (20 ft) or greater lengtht
or

(2) Bare copper conductor not smaller than 4 AUG
Metallic components shall be encased by at least
52 mm (2 in.) of concrete and shall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete
foundation or footing that Is In direct contact uith
the earth or within vertical foundations or structural
components or members that are in direct contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased
electrodes are present at a building or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the
grounding electrode system. (ROP 5-1271)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. I12-115, W/ UsSB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. II2-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

lai| [ lofele|2(m]e| 8 [2|a|e

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POUWER METER

iE@H%ﬁDQQO®®®®®yo
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgri%ms and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTES
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
R225.27.

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL CODE.
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

I




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC20214 5TH EDITION Reé@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3669 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

300

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 582 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 2683 SF.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS

@ EAVE: 297 LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 49/
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: S1%

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2214 5TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 35589 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

300

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 544 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ 68SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 26583 SF.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS

2 EAVE: 297 LF. » 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547,

o]
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04-13-18 AN

NAPA SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

o0 -0

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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NOTES NOTES
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED. TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG . TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 2012 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI L.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1. TILE ROCOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R@5.2.7.

TO BE 12"UNLE THERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 20l@ FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
RI25.2.17.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I17 6TH EDITION R826: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL YENTED SPACE: 3559 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 544 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ 68SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(297 LF. @ 087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

o. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
R35.3.3.

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST1Q, D486
and Pe157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uith Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

UPPER TRUSS LATOUT 'E'
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

04-13-18 AN

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2214 BTH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 49% - MAX. B50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /302 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SFPACE: 3559 SF. = 1187 SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 644 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 8 VENTS @ .68SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS
@ EAVE: 297 LF. @ 087SF. VENTING PER LF.

2683 SF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 467,
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 547

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 5TH EDITION (2214) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
Raeb5.2.7.
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NAPA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

04-13-18 AN

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE — —— L [—— —
CelLeer | vee lcomrents 1/8"=1-@" (IIXI) 1/4'=1-@" (22x34) o ~
NO. | ] §
L-1 -4 8F34-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR N\
L-2 | 9-4" | 8F34-1B/T |GARAGE DOOR N
L-3 4'-6" eFle-0B/IT |3/0X1/2 FG. O §
L-4 4'-6" SFl6-2B/1T | SH25 $ o A
L5 | 4-6° | eFle-oB/T |oH25 - ks =
L-& 4'-6" SFl6-2B/T |3/OX/Q FG. %
L7 | 4-4" | emFi2-0B/IT |2620 I-LITE DR N
L5 | 176 | eFle-0B/T |PR 5H25
-2
L-2 '-4" SFl6-20B/T |8/0X8/2 SGD.
L-1
L-12 T-6" SFl6-2B/1T |PR SH25
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L-18 | 6'-8' | eF40-1B/IT |FRONT ENTRY VZ ]
L-12 1'-4" 8F40-1B/IT |FRONT ENTRY L-17
L-20 | T-4 | &F40-IB/IT |FRONT ENTRT
L-21 &'-8" eF40-1B/IT |FRONT ENTRY
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L-24 | 10-6' | eF24-0B/T |GARAGE ENTRY
25
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| —

N

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

\

.ﬁZX‘S ® 1" OC.
/T“HD—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TORP
PLATE

Y"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM T EMBED.

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

DETAIL

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

DBL. TOP PLT.

& COLUMN To—— |

PLATE

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST - -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

24" PLYWOOD

@ COLUMN TO SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. ([F APFPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE

2X CRIPFLES 2 l&' OC.

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

2X CRIPPLES R l&6" OC.

n | —50LID BLOCKING
! UNDER COLUMN

DETAIL R

TIE BEAM
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
‘ |
[
I A I e
I Il HHX Il i Il
Il I B I Iyl I
cONG. E%UrK I H I L I
I In| I Il I
T N A R TN\ S A N S A -
\ i T

2 2x& HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ o'
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X 9TUDS 2 l&" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

N

I

@ EA. STUDH
TO TOP -
PLATE i

-

2 2X8 HEADER W/ !
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &5')

2 2X12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
oTUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( 8GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2 EA HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

2X STUDS 2 l6' OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

@ EA STUD TO‘Y
SOLE PLATE

M1

DETAI

Y"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX I
MINIMUM T EMBED.

L (BRG. WO UPLIFT)

h
il
|
i

MDD

ETAIL

T
¥2'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX "

MINIMUM 1" EMBED. L

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

(4N
4

(3
4

2
NUAZERRGE

1
\J4 J2r=r-0" cixn)

1/2'=1-@" (lIXIT) 1'='-@" (22X34) 12"=1-@" (lIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) I"='-@" (22X34) I'=I'-@" (22X34)
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE ROOF DECKING EOLL oW DETAIL W2/D4 L PRE-ENG. GIRDER ——
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 = ROCF DECKING
DETAIL W2/D4 oo DETaE Y v FOR TOP OF WALL TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)
MTL. FLASIHING N (2) BaTRUSS TO
Cpapeeeny o g5 e s LATE TG e
:’iniéglg WP TRUSSES | D ds e ma oD | (2) 2a's ® BTTM. FLT. TO EACH TRUSS ~
< L TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d PRE -ENG. D, GIRDER
@ 16" OC U
c. TRUSS
@ EA TRUSS TO PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER R DBL. ToP PLT.
LEDGER TRUSS OR FLOOR 3" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.
TRUSS PRE-ENG. WOOD
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 7

2X6 LEDGER BOARD -
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS 2 EA. FLOOR
TRUSS OR 24'O.C. MAX

DETAIL

TTTITTT

11

[TTT

(10
14

172'=1"-@" (1IXIT)

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/25

% PLYWD. SUB-FLR

—

TRUSSES

PRE-ENG. wo_7 N

NDETAIL

\4/ 1/2'=1'-@" ClIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

ATTACHED PER NAILING

— 1\

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL

/D5

N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

(6N
4

172'=1"-@" (1IXI7)

I"='-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 lo" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS 2 EA. STUD

@ EA. TRUSS TO -
LEDGER

—2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
K (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

DETAIL

11

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0O.C.

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
| @24'OocC.

/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

— 1\

AN

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

DETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 2d's @ BTTM. F’LT./

TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

%" PLYWD. SuB:FLR\

ROOF DECKING

7

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

L ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5
CONT. 2Xx4
W/ (2) 12dS PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
TRUSSES 2 " OC. @ 24" OC.

PRE-ENG. WD :7

r

'

DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7
-

%" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYéTEM @ 24' OC.

T TT NN
I I HH\X I ] I
[ ] [ ] i Il Iyl Il
coes< 1 N 1L
=1L NI \\\\ S L I
\ I L soLID BLOCKING
oy UNDER CALUMN
IE NOT CONTINLIOLL

DETAIL

(I
4

172'=1"-@" (1IXIT)

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

R
4

172"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

(1
4

172'=1"-@" (1IXI7)

I"=1'-@" (22X34)

(5
4

172"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

"=

I'-@" (22X34)
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= 3%4' PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2x8 JOISTS @ 16' O.C. MAX.

2

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON

UsP

212 TREADS-———¢ :
n cuT TO FIT J/ o
/ >
!
! IX8 SKIRT BD. -
w 2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/ |
l (2) 2d @ EACH STUD
I
|
! JOISTS TO LEDGER
- I
Nzx‘s o lo' OC. MAX
I
‘;‘x ¥" PLYWD. BLOCKING
! +ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 16'0C. AS
‘ REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE | 2xI2 STRINGERS
! PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER
I
I
|
I
| DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-© 24" (19 RISERS @ 1' EA)
: TOTAL RUN: 14'-1" (18 TREADS @ 10" EA)
T TP STAIR CONNECT.| ™ STAIR DETAIL
@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1p'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@ (1IX1T) 1= 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA
| 174"'-2" 11/2"
MAX 34" PLWD. 8UB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
&TH SECTION-FBCR(2017)-
R3ll, INSTALL 34'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING . 8 24" OC. MAX.
) \
g
Z
=% ) Ly
I\
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT S
6'-6'0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS X
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 00£ — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT I
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WoOD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET @
ol 5 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
A STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL—————————————— — TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ 6" OC.

CONSTRUCTION

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

¢ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1p'= I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4'=1-@" (IIXIT) 12"=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAYT CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO FBCR 2217, ©6TH
EDITION SECTION R3I1.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
SEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. 1" OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TOBE 11/4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE 2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38"™MAX, HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" OC. AND (2) I2d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

1T STAIR CONNECT.

\bJ 3/4'= 1-0' (<) 11" 1-@" (22'%34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. MAX. | LAT. LDS.
T omscrrron] o PIRES e oescmeron| LDEINESS N FUE
4 HETA22 14-12d x 1" ETA20 14-12d 82 | b / %62
5 DETAL20 18-12d x 1" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-&d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 485 | 25/ 160
21 Hi RFT:6-80ixI"%,"/PLT:4-8d RIS RFT:5-80xI%,'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (led x 1 1/2° RFT: 8-8d x 1’
22 HIZA LT (oiod < 112" RTle oIt 8-5d 2 | 585/525
23 Lus2e HDR: 4-10d/J8T: 4-10d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z PLT / 8TD: (208X 1 1/2* RT20 N1/ RS 3100 285 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / &TD: 13-l2d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:6-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 455 | 50 / B@
34 A34 H:4-8dixlVy /P4 -8dlxIy ! MP34 H:4-8dlxlly ' /Pi4-8axl,' | 265 | 280 / 303
35 A35F H:4-8dx1Vy /P4 -8dxl; ' MPAIF H:6-8dxll /P:6-8dxly' | 44@ | 44@ / N/A
37 MTSI2 14-12d MTWi2 14-12d 222 N/A
28 MTsle 14-12d MW 14-12d 222 N/A
43 LSTAR 2-12d LSTARZ 12-12d 225 N/A
45 sTig 14-16d sTig 14-16d 1200 N/A
41 LeTA24 18-10d LsTA24 18-10d 1295 N/A
i MSTA36 26-10d MsTA36 26-10d 2)35 N/A
12 MsTCee 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
12 SPI STD:6-10d / PLT:4-12d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | B35 |560 / 260
eo sP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d|  &PT224 _ |STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260
8l SPH4.6.8 2-12d x 1% TP46.48 12-12d x 1% 885 N/A
E2 ABUGG 12-16d PAUGG 12-16d 2240 N/A
83 =20 (2) %" BOLTS PABXS 4-10d 2300 285
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
EB) ACG (MAX) 28-16d PBS66 24-16d 1815 A
24 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 1212
ER HTS20 20-10d HTW2D 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: Jg' BOLT
2@ HPBA  [STUD:(3) Ta'xBy BoLTe  WMPBA STuD(3) 'xBl BOLTE 02 | N4
EE A35 H:4-8dxlV, /P4 -8dlx1%; MPAI H:b-8ax1%; ' /P6-8dxs' | 440 | 44@ / N/A
28- 12 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160x2%" N/A N/A 3640 N/A
o1-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-12d N/A N/A 4215 N/A
103 VGTR/AL  [32-8D8%4"X3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 3,990 N/A
104 HDU8-6D%25 |1/8" BLT/20-5DS %'x2), " N/A N/A 5220 N/A
2 HCP?2 2-10d x 1% HHCP?2 20-10d x %' 520 | 260 / N/A
161 HHUS46 H:14-16d/):6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-12d 1550 N/A
68 Udo H:8-10d/J:4-1@0d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d 1 N/A
8] HUS2% 20-led THD26 H:20-16d/):10-10d | 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:8-l6d EHUH28-2 12-16d 2000 N/A
HD:16-3/16"X1%," TAPCO HD:18-3/16"X1%, " TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF M. 6-16d HDO212-3 =M - 1od 1135 N/A
25 HGUS210-2 |HDR:46-16d/AST:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:40-16d/ST:6-10d] 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14"X1l," TC BLOCK: 1@-!4"%I\," TC
216 HUS412 oleT . om0 HUS412 oIST . 1Bt 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1\n" TC BLOCK: 1@-4'XIn' TC
211 HUS212-2 JolsT . o ta HUS212-2 JoIST . 1o 16u 2630 N/A
H:I-ATRP4 X8 TOP4FACE H:l-%" J-BOLT
219 MBHA4I2 olsT. BDa NFM35X12U 35 BOLTS 3,45 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3x12 | BLK: " J WST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2) %6 x &' HDR : MIN. 2'¢ "J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 oIeT . 15100 NFM45U TOIBT ; ¢5) f/2 o BoLTS | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2) %6 x &' HDR :MIN. 13" #xJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA356/16 JOIST - 18-l NFMBEXIEU | Sr ), BoLTS | 2459 N/A
HDR : (2) %6 x 8' HDR MIN. V' #xJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAB50/16 JoIST - 18100 NFMBEXIEU | S e e BoLTs | 2452 N/A
240 HIS R:4-10dx1%, /P: 4-10dx1% | N/A N/A 1200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-12d 2000 | @5 / 440
30 MGT (1) 24'BLTS/GIR: 22-12d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |[LTL:%'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d| USC63  |LTL:%'BLTS/GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4  [LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
42| SUR/L414 | FACE:18-160/JST:&-16d N/A N/A 1100 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS
2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP FPLT.

PLATE

(3) 2x4 cox_uMN\\/%

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

2 STUDS TO J

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM
OR GIRDER TRS.

f

Y ]

T

TDETAIL

]
I
I
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE |
I
I

STRUCTURAL POST—*Y_Yi/
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO PLATE——1

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

Y
REINFORCED CONC. Fre—" f——
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN I

T DETAIL

@ POST TO PLATE —++
TO GIRDER TRUSS

—

]

k1’-"RE—ENG. wp.
FLOOR GIRDER
TRUSS

7

A

a4

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

NS

I'-@" (22"X24")

=1"-@" (11XIT)

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UWD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

SEE ELEVATION
$

2 EA TRUSS

2 STUD TO FPLATE

00,

CONNECTION @ EA.
TRUSS- SEE SHT. @8

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ——

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE
$ SEE ELEVATION

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

DETA

. 2X4 TOP
PLATE
2X4'S @ lo" OC.
f

V" OsSB
/SHEATHING

— ]

| 4

Ei: /

[PQE—ENC:. WD, TRUSSES
& KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

[T

i

L

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLOOR

7

A

%

AR

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

T

I

I

I

I

I

I :
[ |
ﬁ GIRDER TO POS
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

/

4x8 PARALLAM POST
[
[}
[}
[}
[
[}
[}
[

[

la -
/ ° POST TO sLAB

[

/Hzx PT. SOLE PLATE

7

cd

| ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

172" =1'-@" (11XI7)

Lo\
N\

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

W 172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. UD.

TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
Tﬁuss TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

ﬁ EA. &TUD /

TO TOP PLT.

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

VA

J

@ POST TO
TRUSS

TO POST

FRNALT

TOP PLT.

——STRUCTURAL
- POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
& ‘\/\;,
[/

NO SEAMS IN OSB

2

\
o

PL

DBL. 2X
TOP PLT.

2 POST TO
PLT TO POST

0

PROVIDE
SOLID
BLOCKING

PRE-ENG. WD.
FLOOR TRUSSES

 FLOOR TRUSSTT

(
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

/|
o ,
/ *’7 sy pLvuooD

suB- FLOOR

| —— STRUCTURAL
POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN

7

L L

NOVEZE “'@‘e EA. &TUD
To PLT.

n'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
2 24" OC.

)

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

o

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
o' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

Z

[

| ——2xsele oC.
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD SUB-
FLOOR

T

NO SEAMS IN OSB

T4

]

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

‘E" EA. STUD TO PLT.

2X's @ 16" OC.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

‘@ @ EA. STUD TO PLT.

Lp'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 22" OC. MAX

'

AN

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

2X PT. SOLE 2X P.T. SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX eLT MINIMUM 7" EMBED.
MINIMUM 7" EMBED. >
q 1 q [
" "
q o 4 A A q o 4 A A
A A A 1A
q 4 4 < o q
Z ° 8 Z ° 4
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4
N DETA] MNDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axiv a0 (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)

NAPA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) » TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) 2 TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

TYPE SF2-0B|6FI2-0B |6F |6 - OBPF10 - OEEF24 - OBPF28- OBEF32- 0B - L ¥
LENGTH 28 [ ore-Ip | eFiz-IB | eFle-1B | or20-1B| 6F24-1B | o26-1B eF32-1B e e e e e o ¥e o ¥ L\ /J
210" (34") PRECAST | 1300 [oeet—a 2025 | 00 | 3004 040 | % || 8Fe-IB/IT 8F8-0B/T BRFI4-IBAT &Fl6-OB/T 8F20-1B/T 8F24-18/T
/ \ J
e K 3138 | 3371 | 4682 | el | 135 | 8630 | 2341 N N N\
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo aus Taoms | oo T ooei T oa T iae TYPE DESIGNATION
o . 2325 | 2490 | 3401 | 4438 | b4 | o324 | 1388
40" (48" PRECAST 2223 2646 44732 o022 52e W4 12472 122e DBL' TOF FLT'
o ' e 1913 | 26571 | 2403 | 4149 | 48% | 5644
48" (540 PRECAST 1es! 212 4221 | 6239 | 1626 | 3004 | 12472 | 9668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED L
1223 1221 1822 2311 282e 3330 2846
54" (64") PRECAST | 1ea QUANTITT OF %5 REBAR AT 2-PLY PRE-ENG.
lee5 | 2889 | 5251 | 696 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 (BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY mm LvL BEAM ==
512" (10") PRECAST a2 V224 12539 1474 1283 2204 2721 3127
459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | ein2
@
66 (18") PRECABT | oy |22 | 701 | 3263 [ 7146 | 3366 | som | 4505 8; 1 @ _ 1 S/w T BEAM TO
1255 2101 | 33% | 5200 | 134 | 2995 | 890 EA. JACK STUD
1222 615 2385 1234 2429 2880 3333
T'-&' (20") PRECAST L
1T Tiors | et | 200 2099 | owne | een [ soum NOMINAL LU\DTHJ QUANTITY OF % DBL. 2% JACK. STUDS |
v ) st | oy |5 [e [l Lue T [atien ) T omAL ] el For —
*5 REBAR AT TOP
0620 PRECAST | e | i oo | o | | oo | TN (5 ReaD 2 Srpa . ok HEReTH
-4 (136") PRECAST | 445 oo T me oo oo e e aaer e 1-/2" CLEAR STRUCTURAL POST- .
P . 545 8o4 | 1284 | g2 | 2214 | 512 | l8i8 < % SEE PLAN FOR SIZE y
12'-0" (144') PRECAST | 414 555 | 84 | 1254 | 1693 21l | 2632 | 3500 g w cMu
w MU
s e srRcast | e |2 e [ fenmel e ¥
woriew mcier | e [T S pe P pen e 5
14'-8' (1Ne") NR [ NR | NR [ NR | NR [ NR [ NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 45 | o5 | 1310 | 2045 | 2@ | 3185 | 318> 1z @ COLUMN TO—<111 |
R VI RV N T T T 9 o oo AT BoTTeM ® COLUMN TO %" PLYWOOD TIE BEAM A —1
) - b ——
‘ - - 420 295 1250 1255 2270 2820 2410 P1P1IF] SustLOOFQ
[t X N2 T T aes Tiies Toos T ros Trees ﬁ BOTTOM REINFORCING TIE BEAM
PRESTRESSED 3 £ 530 | %0 | 4oo | 1202 | 200 | 2000
240 420 e | 220 | 400 | Mo | 2030 " . - - L R — — ! —_—
T+ (356 = T e T e T = T T e e 8' NOMINAL WIDTH T T N Tl T [T i Tl 1T
PRESTRESSED | NR [Ti53 | 330 | elo | 240 | 1340 | 1Moo | 20 I I i I I I wol I
22°-0" (264" NR NR NR NR NR R WNR Il Il " I Il I nol I
PRESTRESSED NR Tieo | 200 | 510 | 810 | 250 | koo | 1910 Il I H I I I H I I
e B esses | S e P P P | MATERIALS I L
. F:c precast lintels = 2500 psl. ) Ll I L L Ll Il 7%L‘7777Jl
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6020 psi. Uy | I
» " D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate. | i
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM CQ w/ i L‘
TY minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psl. I -
GRAVI 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM AolS
TYPE B BRFI0-0B)| BRF4-0B | ERF18-0B | 8RF12-0B|BRF: L GReQ. Field rebar per ASTM Aol GR4Q or GR& Q. ‘
LENGTH 2RV |orro-p | emro-B | ore-B | srre-B | omea-B [orie-b | eRvs0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade /E\D m
Bl | 3083 | 2982 | 3284 | 4920 | Bo04 | o280 272 low relaxation.
4'-4" (52') PRECAST 1483 B
121 | 3412 | 4982 | o412 | 1241 | 246 | ieie || . 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID. W i o " " o oo
46" (5at) PRECAST | me1 |42 | 2182 | 214 [ 3600 | 4481 [ 5% | o264 | | 8 Mortar per ASTM C210 type M or &. ﬁ 1/2"= I'-@" (X1 1"= I'-@" (22"X34") ﬁ V2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1-2" (22X34)
122 3412 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | 3dle | @818 QENE AL NOTES
832 | 607 | 1550 | 2058 | 2506 | 305 | 3565 R PRE-ENG. GIRDER——— PRE-ENG. GIRDER
5'-8' (68')PRECAST | e B3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | o5l6 | Bei4 | o232 . Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
1 i i TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) TRUSS
. T2 | 50w | 144 | mea | 2400 | 2576 | 3352 | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-10' PV PRECAST | 5 2T 20m | 381 | o212 | e5le | 5450 | ean 3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or (2) aTRUSS TO (2) @ TRUSS TO
207 | leT | 2933 | 2676 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings. \
6'-8' (BD")PRECAST | 822 [~ i o | wwo | o130 | o1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends PLATE TO POST PLATE TO BEAM
ol 1T | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1-6" (WIPRECAST | 666 [ -~ 0T 00 | 3008 | 5492 | ee24 | 5832 5.All Hnte\? meet or exceed L/360 vertical deﬂectﬂion, except DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \
8" (l16') PRECAST 420 834 1253 121 1242 o4 | lege lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or /7
°-e de c = 535 | =28 | 421 | 22 | 2ele | 3585 | 2875 exceed L/180. L\ /J
&.Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity. DBL. TOP PLT.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel N N\
for mechanical anchorage.
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
in lieu of concrete masonry units. 7
Q.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL | ™" AC| 318 andl ACT 530 L
EF-1T | 8FI2-IT | 8Fle =IT |BF22-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-IT | 8F32-IT 2 - Y - NG
LENGTH T | Sre-27[eri-27 [oFi 27 [srr0-TipFza-17{er28-a7[eraz-a7| BUS | B8 6,4;5 LOAD TABLE NOTE% LiLJ L\/TLBEiié E LIl
i (34" 2121 | 2878 | 401 | 5332 | 6569 | T8l | 9055 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-10"(34") PRECAST 2021 | 2021
2127 | 2184 | 3981 | B9 | 6401 | 1630 | 8857 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing ® BEAM TO
e ' 2165 | 2789 | 3260 | 40 | 579 | 6204 | T length Ts less than &-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
3'-6' (42') PRECAST [0 1ie | sies | 425 | 209 | evel | o6 | 221 | 1257 g 8 ! » EA. JACK STUD
o . ele | 1982 | 2832 [ 2680 | 4532 | 5381 | €245 based on &' nominal bearing.
40" (48" PRECAST |~ o | 1e25 | 7100 | 2585 | 4422 | 5264 | oo | 22 | %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated. L. 2% JACK STUDS
45 (54" PRECAST | €62 | Ne1 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 4761 | 5525 21 | 2. %afe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the STRUCTURAL POST R L DBL. 2X c D
oo | 1105 | 2435 | 311 3203 | 4ebe | 5400 section 5pecTFTed. T T
54" (64") PRECAST oo | 1484 | 210 | 2141 | 3375 | 400 |4eds | ||| 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade &0 field rebar. SEE FLOOR FLAN DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
195 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3900 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the STUDS
5.10"(0") PRECAST |22 | 1851 | 1950 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
272 1315 1875 2441 300 3583 4151 the precast lintel
. . 4 | oo | 1123 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 282 g
&'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
o . 952 | o2 | 1415 | 1914 | 2384 | 2191 | 2240 lintels only.
T-6" (IVVPRECAST s [ ors | wee | 901 | 2381 | a1 | s24s | O | €57 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the —
94" (I2*) PRECAGT |22 | er | w0 [ zes |weo | w52 [ 244 [ | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting 34" PLYWOOD
201 | W5 | U2 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment andl shear at d-auway from the face of support. SUB-FLOOR
2'-6126") PRECAST 1_": ‘:“e ‘Z :;; "z_ﬁ“ ;:‘; z‘;:; 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from @
g " ee6r | 432 | 6% 93 24 | 1309 1515 next lower heTght. (F?L)AJERL#SOSFTOOST\' 1n N
II'-4" (136") PRECAST = T 12 | son | 295 | Bos | 1836 | 219s | 222 | 5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. ~
20 (a4 Precaer | oer | teo | o3 | e Two [ se [ bu | 178" PRECAST W/ 2' RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS / \ A
3'-4' (160" PRECAST e 290 | B9 | 606 | 24 | 391 1 8% | .00 |50 UPLIFT LATERAL
. 8RFo-1T | BRFIO-IT | BRFI-IT | aRFIB-IT | oRF22-IT | aRF26-IT | aRF30-1T @
4'-2'(168") PRECAST :iz ;‘; :: :;5 ;: :; ‘g’: 286 | 360 LENGTH G w:.ﬂ w;.ﬂ 8RF4-2T BEFl:-ZT am:-zr 9527:-27 w;:-ﬂ BRU | BRre o @ EAQ'[EDC‘E;Q;;?D
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 | 459 59l 124 251 | 220 o Y 1244 1573 2413 | 2200 | 4m | 42071 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 1491 maz | NR | 25T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 Bis | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | - | >
15'-4" (184") 226 | 218 | 430 | 553 | e11 eo| 25 ‘o ' 122 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 4150 | 55T
PRESTRESSED 222 | 329 | B42 1o | o2 | 18 | ete | VR[] 4-6" (54 PRECAST ) 155 | 2240 | 30%6 | 3831 | 4043 | 5am3 | O | 2 — = / /
m-4' (208") g8 | 226 | 361 | 464 | 567 | oT@ | T14 o . 924 Ir2 Mes | 2423 | 3085 | 2682 | 4225
PRESTRESSED leg 216 | 449 | 642 | 214 1121 zes | VR | %® 5'-8' (68") PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 4230 | 22 | *@ PRE-ENG. GIRDER PRE-ENG. GIRDER
19'-4" (232") s | 201 313 401 | 420 | 578 | se1 . . 220 | lze 1142 2352 | 2205 | 3581 | 4128 = 3 - .
PRESTRESSED | s | 238 | 385 | 550 | 126 | 240 | leo | "V~ | %24 510" (10" PRECAST | —op [ ioms | o0 | 2288 | 2em | sae1 | awe | *¢° | 4¢° TRUSS TRUSS
21'-4" (25&") 145 186 218 356 | 433 B 590 g Y 118 282 BI3 2042 | 25713 | 3101 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 M | 236 | 411 | 35 | eo1 | ees | V| ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST |0 wse | 1es | me1 | o | 303 | %63 | 20 | '
22'-0' (2e4') 140 80 268 343 418 423 568 " ' es8 o2 1325 el | 2280 | 2183 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 205 322 451 | oo T o1 | VR | © 1-6" (WPRECAST 688 843 1302 ez | 2225 | 2000 | e | 2 | ¥ mD T A ’ m D TA ’
24'-0" (288") 21 &5 244 312 320 441 515 9.8 (lle") PRECAST 533+ 433 ez n23 413 Ne4 1295 5 "
PRESTRESSED 124 86 | 290 | 408 | 538 | oeo | 833 | VR | *® 533 521 | 1022 | 1369 | e | 208 | 2450 i ﬁ 172"=1"=-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) W 172'=1'"-@" (1IXIT7) 1"=1'"-@" (22X34)

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 6th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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